. HARDIN *	100 1 1 WR 111V 0	tota O LIKE
INS. USSE OWNER	ASSIGNMENT	3/4/18
Surveyor	ASSIGNMENT BOIL BUILT	Date / Time
		Registered in Merimen: 31418
Pre-assign / CCU	519 94424	1598718V8454
Name of Insured	Policy No.	İ
D U	HP: I / Make / Model	*
Insured Tel No.	D.O.A: While Place of Accide	
Excess Sec II :S\$		
Is driver the owner	A Characteristic Characteristics	TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE
If NO, Driver Nat		T: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO Final ? Yes / No
Driver Tel	No.: (V/L: YES / NO.) Insured Liability	7: % Final : 165730
57V 249	0 k	
	S' IX INSRS: INSRS:	INSRS:
INSRS: Chair	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability:	WSP:
Tel:	om A Tel: PA Tel:	Tel:
		Liability: RMKS
RMKS:	RMKS: RMKS:	KNIKS.
Date/Time	and the second s	The control of
tilylis	OR MARK - TEN WITH MINISTERS ANNOTAL DATE OF THE	STAGE DATE / PIC Non-Reporting ltr (1st):
771	5Wh and 4 PM ->	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):
NNAN	TUR mon reporting.	Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
	for how ichation	Notification ltr (if non-pickup): Call Ot: >7 6 0 0 0 1
5/4/18	email non reporting action.	After call fir to Ot:
2141.4	, , ,	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
27/6/18	Send TP violeo to Alla	Notification fir (if non-pickup)
		After call lir to Ol:
27/6/16	EMail From Alla OZ liability not in Favour.	Authorisation To Act
- 12102	April 1990 Acres Acres	Release Voucher.
>7/6/10	Brail leter to 0).	Final Repair Bill:
>0/4/19.	Email to whomap lodays ropics	Towing Invoice
ZPITII I.	CHAIL 40 1-13HOP 10000 1910	LTA/GIA
		Medical Bill:
		PHE
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		LOD
PRELIMINARY ADVICE		Payment Breakdown Form
PRELIMINARY ADVICE		Post-Repair Photos: Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by: MSS
Repair Cost: PP	SS (60:50 (3 days) Reduction: 3-8 %	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 33-01-95 Confirm with 599803	Email Call
Final Liability:	The state of the s	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin:
Repair Cost: wilgt	SS (A5 -50	600
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	SS = (days) SS 180 40 (S to x 5 days)	100/100
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS (S x dayx)	3 9 9
LOR only LOU only	LOR + LOU LOR + LOI [Tick only one]	17-1-10
GIA/LTA Search	SS14 5	•
Medical:		Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:		2) Report Format: T
Legal Cost Total:	SS - SS 882.95 Global Sum SS:	3) Survey fee: +330
FINAL PAYMENT		Email Caff
Payee 1:	SSESS.95 Name 1: Cheen's Customores	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 2:	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 3:	

! KAME	REF: ATIO	W	67124
		ASSIGNMENT	
DRIC .	Date: 05-042018	ven No SJV 24	Pox Yr Regn: 200 Ja
stimated Cost:		Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / V	an / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
DITP WS TP RES I OD	RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
Inspect Vehicle No:	STV 2490X	Make KIA CERAT	0 FORTE 1.6 00 1591
Workshop m/s	Churn's (ustomaro)	AL Colour GREY	A/C: Insured / Std / NI / N
B1k 1010	2	Sp.Reading 24672	T/Radio, Insured / Std / NI / N
sured		Eng/No:	
alicy No.		CINO KNAFW!	411ma 5125771
laims No.		Gen. Cond: Good For I Poor	Burnt
um Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Lorder / Jammed / L	eaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)		Brake: Gorder / Jammed / L	eaked / Burnt or
lake of Veto		Modi: Nil / Rim / STD A	Rim or
	IDM - Enon	Tyre Size: F:	215/45R17
(Policy Condition)	, July 2011	R:	
emark: The veh had come	menced its N/S	OS BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS	LIZA / MIC / OHTSU PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time	of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	0
al. or Market Value.		Eront	Rear
DAC Accident Rport	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. o mm	R/Bal. 6
IA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm	L/Bal. 6
st Repairs: 3	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 22/03/18	05/04/18
um Sum: 3-8-3	% 3 Val: Yes or No	- Survey held at CH	arn's currenchier
	A LIDO	Des. of Damages Frt. / Rear	/ O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
A / REV / REP. / :	24 HKS Vehicle: IN	N / OUT	0 S REAC
ate: Pers	on Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame	/ Body Structure affected due to collis
Date / Time Action / In	nstruction		
rululia confi	vm I.8.7 \$ 650	.00 with 3 worldy	(s.d \$ 250.00.
ole/Tone, File Pass 107	: Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:	28.1)
	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee
			Transportation Y 6 + PH 10
Date/Tycse, File Return to?	198108		
	Ad	Id Fee: Site Insp (\$	
bate/Type, Fite Return to?	Ad	Interview (\$	Press
Date/Tycse, File Return to?	Ad		



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Service Services Services Services	rnationale Des Experts En Auton			
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/LCR18006	5118/WD3		
	HENTON WAY #00 RTIS BUILDINGSI	8-16 NGAPORE 079120	Date: 03-04-2018 Code: LCR			
1.		Policy Particu	ulars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M		
100	Insured Veh.	SLG 9442U	Veh. Inspected	SJV 2490X		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	03/04/2018		
2.		Vehicle	Particulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer	(*)	Steering			
	Brakes		Modification			
	General					
3.		Co	onditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Desc	cription of Damages			
5.		Ge	eneral Information			
	Accident Date	22/03/2018	Inspection Date			
	Survey held at	THE PARTY OF THE P				
		BLK 1010 BUKIT MERAH #01-105 SINGAPORE 159724				
5a.			Remarks			



Spray-Painting, Mechanical Repair And Customizing of Cars BLOCK 1010, BUKIT MERAH LANE 3, #01-105, SINGAPORE 159724 BLOCK 1009, BUKIT MERAH LANE 3, #01-82, SINGAPORE 159723 TEL: 62717054, 62733304 FAX: 62736676 EMAIL: charms@singnet.com.sg Bus. Reg. No. 251513/00M

FWD/AIG(SLG9442U) DOA:22/03/2018@1900

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

3/4/2018

ATTN: THE MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

THIRD PARTY CLAIM ESTIMATE COST OF REPAIR FOR VEHICLE NO: SJV 2490 X - KIA CERATO FORTE 1.6 AT SX ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR CHASSIS NO: KNAFW411MA5125771 (2010)

Labour to jacking, panel beating, repair and straighten rear fender M and rear bumper.

Putty and respray rear fender M, rear bumper and rear door LH. RH

ADD 7% GST

300.00.250 500.00 400

63.00 963.00

Note: The above is an estimate only. IF other parts requested during the course of repair, we will inform you accordingly.

All parts are subject to availability.

CHARN'S CUSTOMCRAFT

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- + To resurvey before/after spray painting
- * To display damaged part(s) during resurvey . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third purry survey is on a "Without Prejudice" house No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supprementary dem(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Code

Accounts—1.1 by Repayer Signate __

74ml 44 20000068 3 days 9/1° 05/04/18@1535 Rays after regain

View Received Message

This mall is associated with:

*SJV2490X (1598318285SG) [SLG9442U]

> LIANG WEIMIN Mar 22 2018 7:00PM [LCRF Pte Ltd] Charn's Customcraft

Reply Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward

From AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (AIG_SG), sent on 04/04/2018 12:17 PM.

To LKK_HQ CC NoorMan

NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com

Subject NO OI GIA REPORT

Kindly be informed that OI has not reported yet. OI details as below : LCRF Pte Ltd

60 Anson Road #11-01 Mapletree Anson Singapore 077914

Office:(+65) 31584255

Thanks Mariesa

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 5 April, 2018 11:35 AM 'insurance@lioncityrentals.com.sg'

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); 'Tan, Wilson-KL'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 9442U AND SJV 2490X ON 22/03/2018 (19:00 Hrs)

ALONG KENG SIAK ROAD

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18004279/wb3

05 April 2018

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 9442U AND SJV 2490X ON 22/03/2018 (19:00 Hrs) ALONG KENG SIAK ROAD

We refer to the above subject matter. Your insurer AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (AIG) has received a third party claim(s) against your motor insurance policy, and has appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to act on their behalf to handle this matter.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to AIG.

Under the Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your version of the accident to AIG. Failure to report the accident may affect the standing of your insurance policy.

Kindly proceed to lodge your accident report immediately, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The accident report can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. For the listing of AIG reporting centres, you may refer to your Certificate of Insurance or visit AIG Singapore's website.

Should you have any clarifications, please contact the undersigned within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Tan, Wilson-KL < Wilson-KL.Tan@aig.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 27 June, 2018 5:35 PM

To:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: AIG REF: 1598318285SG003 YR LCR REF: SLG9442U Accident date: 22 March

2018 Third Party Vehicle: SJV2490X (LCR DRIVER NON REPORTING)

Dear Vivian

Please assist to upload the 2 videos into Merimen.

As per video footages, it is very clear that TP vehicle was stationary and was swiped by OI vehicle

As such, please proceed to settle as Our Insured (OI) was at fault.

Thank you

Wilson Tan

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1753 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Wilson-KL.Tan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) [mailto:vivianlau@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, June 27, 2018 5:04 PM

To: Tan, Wilson-KL

Cc: Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: AIG REF: 1598318285SG003 YR LCR REF: SLG9442U Accident date: 22 March 2018 Third Party

Vehicle: SJV2490X (LCR DRIVER NON REPORTING)

Your ref: 1598318285SG

Our Ref: CC6/LCR18006118/wb3

Dear Wilson,

Accident involving Vehicle SLG 9442U & SJV 2490X on 22/03/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Enclosed is the TP video your perusal

Based on the circumstances of both parties and available information in hand. Base on TP video. We are in the opinion that TP vehicle was stationary and OID brush against TP.

Kindly advice on your view/opinion/instruction for this claim

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Tan, Wilson-KL [mailto:Wilson-KL.Tan@aig.com]

Sent: Thursday, 24 May, 2018 4:08 PM

To: Chan Tong Ho <chantong@lioncityrentals.com.sg>

Cc: eyap@lioncityrentals.com.sg; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>; Insurance LCR SG

<insurance@lioncityrentals.com.sg>

Subject: RE: AIG REF: 1598318285SG003 YR LCR REF: SLG9442U Accident date: 22 March 2018 Third Party Vehicle:

SJV2490X (LCR DRIVER NON REPORTING)

Driver seems to be near accident location.

Ok, we will keep you updated.

In the meantime, please try your best to get the LCR driver to report the accident.

Wilson Tan

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1753 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Wilson-KL.Tan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Chan Tong Ho [mailto:chantong@lioncityrentals.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, May 24, 2018 4:04 PM

To: Tan, Wilson-KL

Cc: eyap@lioncityrentals.com.sg; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Insurance LCR SG

Subject: Re: AIG REF: 1598318285SG003 YR LCR REF: SLG9442U Accident date: 22 March 2018 Third Party

Vehicle: SJV2490X (LCR DRIVER NON REPORTING)

Attached the GPS data for your attention.

Sure, please let us know if you should require any further assistance on the above matter.

On Thu, May 24, 2018 at 3:57 PM, Tan, Wilson-KL <Wilson-KL.Tan@aig.com> wrote:

Dear Chan Tong

We need your help to furnish us with the GPS location of this mentioned vehicle at time of accident.

In the meantime, we are asking our appointed surveyor, LKK, to request a copy of the video footage.

Let us wait for the video footage to be made available to us and we decide how to deal with the issue of reporting of accident.

Dear Vivian

Please request video footage from claimant on an urgent basis.

Wilson Tan

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1753 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Wilson-KL.Tan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sq

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Chan Tong Ho [mailto:chantong@lioncityrentals.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, May 24, 2018 3:51 PM

To: Tan, Wilson-KL

Cc: eyap@lioncityrentals.com.sg; Insurance LCR SG

Subject: Re: AIG REF: 1598318285SG003 YR LCR REF: SLG9442U Accident date: 22 March 2018 Third Party

Vehicle: SJV2490X (LCR DRIVER NON REPORTING)

Dear Wilson,
We were made aware of the incident on 5 Apr 2018 and had sent hirer an email on 5 Apr 2018, notifying him of the same.
A reminder was sent on 11 Apr 2018.
To date, driver has been elusive and has yet to lodge a report.
Highly unlikely that driver will comply.
Please let us know if you would require LCR to lodge the report as the owner of the vehicle.
On Thu, May 24, 2018 at 3:40 PM, Tan, Wilson-KL < Wilson-KL. Tan@aig.com > wrote: Dear LCR
Refer to above
Please be informed that the LCR driver has yet to report the accident.
Accident Details as follows
Location: Keong Siak Road
Date and time: 22 March 2018, 1900 hours

Third Party vehicle: SJV2490X

We appreciate your kind assistance to inform the driver at time of accident to report the accident to us soonest.
Wilson Tan AIG Senior Complex Claims Examiner Claims AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel +(65) 6419 1753 Fax +(65) 6835 7416
Wilson-KL.Tan@aig.com www.aig.com.sg
IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.
IMPORTANT NOTICE: The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.
Kind Regards
Mr Sean Ho

Email: chantong@lioncityrentals.com.sg

Main Office

29 Paya Lebar Road #01-03

Paya Lebar Office Centre

S409005

Branch @ Textile Centre

200 Jalan Sultan

#03-33 S199018

Branch @ Big Box

1 Venture Ave

Big Box #02-12U

Singapore 608521

Office: (+65) 3158 4769

Web : www.lioncityrentals.com.sq

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

Kind Regards

Mr Sean Ho
Email: chantong@lioncityrentals.com.sg

Main Office
29 Paya Lebar Road #01-03
Paya Lebar Office Centre
S409005

Branch @ Textile Centre

200 Jalan Sultan #03-33 S 199018

Branch @ Big Box

1 Venture Ave Big Box #02-12U Singapore 608521

Office: (+65) 3158 4769

Web : www.lioncityrentals.com.sg IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 27 June, 2018 5:51 PM

To: 'eyap@lioncityrentals.com.sg'; 'insurance@lioncityrentals.com.sg'

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 9442U AND SJV 2490X ON 22/03/2018

Attachments: My Movie FRONT-SJV 2490.mp4; POINT OF ACCIDENT-SJV 2490.mp4

Our Ref: CC6/LCR18006118/wb3

27 June 2018

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 9442U AND SJV 2490X ON 22/03/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Express Third Party Claim)

I, LIANG WEIMIN	("the third party claimant")
of132 LORONG AH SOO #12-416 (S):	530132 (address),
owner ofSJV2490X CHARN'S CUSTOMCRAFT	(vehicle no.) hereby authorize
("the workshop") to act for	or me with respect to my claim for
repair costs and/or rental ar	nd/or loss of use ("claim") for my
vehicle no. SJV2490X	that was damaged pursuant to the
accident which occurred on 2	2.03.2018 (date) along
KEONG SIAK ROAD	(location)
claim in a manner that they d authorized to receive payment with payment cheque/s being m	thop to settle my above mentioned leem fit and the workshop is further further to settlement of my claim ade in favour of the workshop.
on my behalf is on a without	y settlement the workshop may reach prejudice and without admission of e driver/owner/insurers of the other
Signed by With the state of	CHARN'S CUSTOMCRAFT
Signed by "the third party claims	Signed by "the workshop" (with ctop)

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 05/04/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>LIANG WEIMIN</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SJV 2490X</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SJV 2490X (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ______ (day) of _____ (month) 20____ (year)

LKK

MRB

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



GEARN'S GUSTOMGRAFT

Accident Claim Repair, Corrosion Welding, Body Dent Repairs, Spray-Painting, Mechanical Repair And Customizing of Cars BLOCK 1010, BUKIT MERAH LANE 3, #01-105, SINGAPORE 159724 BLOCK 1009, BUKIT MERAH LANE 3, #01-82, SINGAPORE 159723 TEL: 8271 7054, 8273 3304 FAX: 8273 8878 EMAIL: charns @singnet.com.sg Bus. Reg. No. 251513/00M GST Reg. No. M90367883L

TAX

m/_		ACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT	No		

•••			OUR D/O No	z5/6/2019	
QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT \$ CTS.	
	Vehicle No.	Make/Model	DOA	Reg. No.	
	SJV2490X	KIA CERATO FORTE 1.6 AT SX ABS	22/03/2018@19:00	50200	

Being Lump Sum repair for the above Vehicle

650.00

CHARN'S CUSTOMCRAFT

Subtotal \$650.00

GST 7% \$45.50

Total \$695.50



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

27 Mar 2018 / 14:17:40

Receipt Date/Time: 27 Mar 2018 / 14:17:40

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-180327-001310

Previous Receipt No. :

	ttem Description/		Amount	GST	Amount
S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference		Before	Amount	After GST
	No.		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
Dani			991 (94)	(04)	(54)
	It of Insurance Enquiry - SLG9442U 22 Mar 2018/14:15:00				
	ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURA	NCE PTE LTD			
1	Insurance Enquiry - SLG9442U				
	Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
	20180327141614051717				
		Sub-Total	7,00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		2002000000009028	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7,45
		Total			7,45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ad)	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	22 May 2018 Edit Reg		05 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$650.00 Edit Estimate	1 200	550.00 lew Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main) A	eference	Claim	Details		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	LCRF Pte	Ltd, Co. Reg. N	o.: 201624597K						
Main Claimant:	LIANG W	EIMIN, ID: S2	546712H						
Vehicle Reg No.:	SJV249	οx		Date	e of Loss:		3 19:00 - :59 and 4 Days From	LTA Reg Date (M	an Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 159	8318285SG			cy/Cover e No.:	099999480	7		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLG94421	J.			cy No. imant):	PNPV2018-0000431			
				Exp	ess:				
Repairer:	Charn's C	ustomcraft (HQ) Block 1010 Bukit M	erah Lane 3, #0	1-105, 1	59724 Bukit I	Merah - Tel: 62717	054	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuran	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-64	19-3000 .	[Handled b	y Tan, Wilson-KL] Wilson-KL.Tan@	alg.com
Claimant's Insurer:	FWD Sing	apore Pte. Ltd.	(HQ) - Tel: 6727 570	00					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pto	ttd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Har	ndled by \$	HOHD RASU	L] [Final Rpt	due 12/04/20	18]
ASSOCIAT	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	Ali Compose	Case Mail
		No OI GIA REI							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟				View All 5	earch Tasks Cr	eate New Task	Complete
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Tasi	Group Subject	Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created On	Done

Claim Documents

Vid	eo		1 per	page 💙	~
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	27/06/18 17:47	Video - Accident	0	Load MP4	
2	27/06/18 17:47	Video - Accident	0	Load MP4	
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	12
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	(Draft) Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown			
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	V
Nο	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1	Thumbnail	Print
1	24/04/19 16:31	General View	0	Load JPG	4
2	24/04/19 16:31	General View	0	Load JPG	1
3	24/04/19 16:31	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	24/04/19 16:31	General View	0	Load JPG	1
5	24/04/19 16:31	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	24/04/19 16:31	General View	0	Load JPG	2
7	24/04/19 16:31	General View	0	Load JPG	50
В	24/04/19 16:31	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	24/04/19 16:31	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	24/04/19 16:31	General View	0	Load JPG	S
11	24/04/19 16:31	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	24/04/19 16:31	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
13	24/04/19 16:31	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	24/04/19 16:31	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
15	24/04/19 16:31	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	24/04/19 16:31	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	120
Doc	umentation		1 per s	page v	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	03/04/18 17:44	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	
2	03/04/18 17:44	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	05/04/18 11:35	Email non reporting letter ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 9442U AND SJV 2490X ON 22.03.2018 1900 Hrs ALONG K	0	Load PDF	
4	06/04/18 17:41	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
5	27/06/18 17:06	Email to AIG to seek advise 27.6.18	0	Load PDF	
5	27/06/18 17:52	Email from AIG, OID at fault	0	Load PDF	
7	27/06/18 17:52	Email letter to OI ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 9442U AND SJV 2490X ON 22.03.2018	0	Load PDF	
8	24/04/19 15:06	Email to wkshop given 10days notice SJV 2490X	0	Load PDF	
9	15/08/19 11:44	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
10	15/08/19 11:44	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
11	15/08/19 11:44	Release Voucher	Ð	Load PDF	
12	15/08/19 11:44	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	

Video			1 per page V	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	Thumbnail Pr	Print
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	Thumbnail Pr	Print
1	13/06/18 09:30	E-filed GIA report	1 Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE	· TO	BF I	COMPL	FTFD	RY	SURV	/EY	OR
14011		-	COMMIT	the S and	~ .	20151	5 Sec. 5 1	\sim

TEAM		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLG94	Model	Model:		KIA CERATO 1.6 EX (LD) (A)			
	SJV249							
Date of Accident:	22/03/2							
Global Sum Settlern	nent :	[] Yes		[X] No	5			
Repair Estimate			: \$		963	3.00		
Final Repair Cost			: \$		695	.50		
Loss of Use			: \$	180.00			3.00 days at \$60.00 per day	
Rental (if any)			: \$		0	.00	days	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$	7.45		.45	Palfal d	
Others:			: \$		0	.00		
			: \$					
Final Settlement Su	m		: \$		882	.95		
Is Third Party Wor below)	kshop G	A Registered	?	[] Y	ES	[X] NO (Kindly indicate	
A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop:		Agreed	Liab	ility _	(%)	
B) For GIA Regis	tered Wo	rkshop:		BOLA A	pplic	cable:	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:	
BOLA Liability:		(%)		Assess	ed Li	ability	(%)	
Historia na mana 1993 agus		40,000 - 000 - 000 - 000	chain				ses where BOLA does not apply.	
Remarks								
Payment Instruction	n: Paye	's Breakdow	n					
1) Charn's Custo	mcraft				: \$		882.	
2)					: \$			
3)					: \$			
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN				15 Aug 2019				
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd				Date	_			

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/LCR18006118/R1EB3Q2

Date:

15/08/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994807

Claimant Vehicle

SJV2490X

Insured Vehicle No:

SLG9442U

No: Date of Loss:

22/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1598318285SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SJV2490X

Make & Model:

KIA CERATO, 1.6 EX (LD) (A)

Engine No:

G4FC9H293754

Reg. Date:

18/01/2010 (Man. Year: 2009)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KNAFW411MA5125771

Colour: Engine Capacity:

1591 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

215/45 R17

24872 km

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

215/45 R17 Pirelli 6 mm Rear Tyre Size:

Pirelli 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		900.00	650.00	250.00	27.78
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	900.00	650.00	250.00	27.78
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	63.00	45.50	17.50	27.78
	Nett Amount (S\$)	963.00	695.50	267.50	27.78
	+ Loss of Use (3.0 x 5	\$\$60.00/day) (S\$)	180.00		
	+ Doo	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.45		
	,	Nett Liability (S\$)	882.95		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

05/04/2018

Date Inspected:

05/04/2018 Inspected At:

Charn's Customcraft (HQ)

Block 1010 Bukit Merah Lane 3, #01-105

Singapore 159724

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been cerried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	LABOUR TO JACKING ,PANEL BEATING ,REPAIR AND STRAIGHTEN REAR FENDER RH AND REAR BUMPER	New	300.00	250.00
2	PUTTY AND RESPRAY REAR FENDER RH ,REAR BUMPER AND REAR DOOR RH	New	600.00	400.00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	900.00	650.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out		

< END OF ESTIMATES >